N 6DIGIT
LA NAICS CODE REFERENCE LIST 70 Tehacco wrming
111920 | Cotton farming
111930 | Sugar cane farming
The North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) is an industry classification 111940 | Hay farming
system deyeloped by the statistical agenc{es of Canada, l\/.lexi.co and the Un'it'ed States. 111993 Fruit and vegetable combination farming
It was designed to provide common definitions of industries in order to facilitate
statistical analysis of the three economies. 111994 | Maple syrup and products production
111995 | Cannabis grown in open fields
All bpsines;es are 'regivste,red with a single NAIVCS code. Appli;ants will be required to 111999 | All other miscellaneous crop farming
provide their organization's NAICS code at the time of application. A full list of NAICS
codes can be found on Statistics Canada’s website. IAF has created this handy guide
of co.mmon'NAISC .codes relevent to the agirculture and agri-food sector to help 112110 | Beef cattle ranching and farming, including feedlots
applicants find theirs. : 4 ,
112120 | Dairy cattle and milk production
112210 | Hog and pig farming
111110 | Soybean farming 112310 | Chicken egg production
111120 | Oilseed (except soybean) farming 112320 | Broiler and other meat type chicken production
111130 | Dry pea and bean farming 112330 | Turkey production
111140 | Wheat farming 112340 | Poultry hatcheries
111150 | Corn farming 112391 Combination poultry and egg production
111160 | Rice farming 112399 | All other poultry production
112410| Sheep farming
111211 Potato farming 112420 | Goat farming
111219 | Other vegetable (except potato) and melon farming
111310 | Orange groves
111320 | Citrus (except orange) groves 112910 | Apiculture
111330 | Non citrus fruit and tree nut farming 112920 | Horse and other equine production
1114 | Greenhouse, Nursery, and Floriculture Production 112930 | Fur bearing animal and rabbit production
111411 Mushroom production 112991 Animal combination farming
111412 | Cannabis grown under cover 112999 | All other miscellaneous animal production
111419 | Other food crops grown under cover
111421 Nursery and tree production 113210 | Forest nurseries and gathering of forest products
114113 | Salt water fishing
114114 | Freshwater fishing



1142

114210

| Hunting and trapping

Hunting and trapping

1151
115110
1152

| Support Activities for Crop Production

Suport activities for crop production

115210

| Support Activities for Animal Production

Support activities for animal production

3111
311111
311119

3112

| Animal food manufacturing

Dog and cat food manufacturing
Other animal food manufacturing

311211
311214
311221
311224
311225
311230

| Grain and Oilseed Milling

Flour milling

Rice milling and malt manufacturing
Wet corn milling

Oilseed processing

Fat and oil refining and blending
Breakfast cereal manufacturing

3113
311310
311340
311351

311352

| Sugar and Confectionery Product Manufacturing

Sugar manufacturing
Non chocolate confectionery manufacturing

Chocolate and chocolate confectionery manufacturing from
cacao beans

Confectionery manufacturing from purchased chocolate

3114 | Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and Specialty Food Manufacturing

311410
311420

Frozen food manufacturing
Fruit and vegetable canning, pickling and drying

3115
311511
311515

311520
3116

| Dairy Product Manufacturing

Fluid milk manufacturing

Butter, cheese, and dry and condensed dairy product
manufacturing

Ice cream and frozen dessert manufacturing

311614
311615
311616
311617
311619

| Meat Product Manufacturing

Rendering and meat processing from carcasses
Poultry slaughtering and processing

Beef cattle slaughtering

Hog slaughtering

Other animal slaughtering

3117
311710
3118
311811
311814
311821
311824

311830
3119

| Seafood Product Preparation and Packaging

Seafood product preparation and packaging

| Bakeries and Tortilla Manufacturing

Bakeries, manufacture of products for retail sale
Commercial bakeries and frozen bakery product manufacturing
Cookie and cracker manufacturing

Flour mixes, dough, and pasta manufacturing from purchased
flour

Tortilla manufacturing

| Other Food Manufacturing

311911
311919
311920
311930
311940
311990

Roasted nut and peanut butter manufacturing
Other snack food manufacturing

Coffee and tea manufacturing

Flavouring syrup and concentrate manufacturing
Seasoning and dressing manufacturing

All other food manufacturing

3121
312110
312120
312130
312140

| Beverage Manufacturing

Soft drink and ice manufacturing
Breweries

Wineries

Distilleries

4111
411110
4131

| Farm product merchant wholesalers

Live animal merchant wholesalers

413110
413120
413130
413140
413150
413160
413190

| Food merchant wholesalers

General line food merchant wholesalers

Dairy and milk products merchant wholesalers
Poultry and egg merchant wholesalers

Fish and seafood product merchant wholesalers
Fresh fruit and vegetable merchant wholesalers
Red meat and meat product merchant wholesalers
Other specialty line food merchant wholesalers

4132
413210
413220
4133

| Beverage merchant wholesalers

Non alcoholic beverage merchant wholesalers
Alcoholic beverage merchant wholesalers

413310

| Cigarette and tobacco product merchant wholesalers

Cigarette and tobacco product merchant wholesalers



4134 | Cannabis merchant wholesalers

413410

Cannabis merchant wholesalers

4451 | Grocery and convenience retailers

445110

445131

Supermarkets and other grocery retailers (except Convenience
retailers)

Convenience retailers

4452 | Specialty food retailers

445230
445240
445250
445291
445292
445298

Fruit and vegetable markets
Meat markets

Fish and seafood markets
Baked goods retailers
Confectionery and nut retailers
All other specialty food retailers

4453 | Beer, wine and liquor retailers

445320

Beer, wine and liquor retailers

4821 | Rail transportation

482112
482113
482114

Short haul freight rail transportation
Mainline freight rail transportation
Passenger rail transportation

4841 | General freight trucking

484110
484121

484122

General freight trucking, local

General freight trucking, long distance, truck load (single
shipper)

General freight trucking, long distance, less than truck load
(multiple shippers)

4842 | Specialized freight trucking

484210
484221
484222
484223
484229
484231
484232
484233
484239

Used household and office goods moving

Bulk liquids trucking, local

Dry bulk materials trucking, local

Forest products trucking, local

Other specialized freight (except used goods) trucking, local
Bulk liquids trucking, long distance

Dry bulk materials trucking, long distance

Forest products trucking, long distance

Other specialized freight (except used goods) trucking, long
distance

4931 | Warehousing and storage

493110
493120
493130
493190

General warehousing and storage
Refrigerated warehousing and storage
Farm product warehousing and storage
Other warehousing and storage

5417 | Scientific research and development services

541710

Research and development in the physical, engineering and life
sciences

5419 | Other professional, scientific and technical services

541940

Veterinary services

6112 | Community colleges and C.E.G.E.P.s

611210

Community colleges and C.E.GEE.P.s

6113 | Universities

611310

Universities

8113 | Social Adcovacy Organizations

813310

Social advocacy organizations

8139 | Business, Professional, Labor, Political, and Similar Organizations
813910
813920
813930
813940
813990

Business associations
Professional organizations
Labour organizations
Political organizations

Other member organizations

9129 | Other provincial and territorial public administration

912910

Other provincial and territorial public administration

913 | Local, municipal and regional public administration
913910

9141 | Indigenous public administration

914111
914112
914113

Other local, municipal and regional public administration

First Nations public administration
Métis public administration
Inuit public administration

9191 | International and other extra-territorial public admin

919110

International and other extra



