

The North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) is an industry classification system developed by the statistical agencies of Canada, Mexico and the United States. It was designed to provide common definitions of industries in order to facilitate statistical analysis of the three economies.

All businesses are registered with a single NAICS code. Applicants will be required to provide their organization's NAICS code at the time of application. A full list of NAICS codes can be found on <u>Statistics Canada's website</u>. IAF has created this handy guide of common NAISC codes relevent to the agirculture and agri-food sector to help applicants find theirs.

1111	Oilseed a	nd Grain Farming
	111110	Soybean farming
	111120	Oilseed (except soybean) farming
	111130	Dry pea and bean farming
	111140	Wheat farming
	111150	Corn farming
	111160	Rice farming
	111190	Other grain farming
1112	Vegetable	e and Melon Farming
	111211	Potato farming
	111219	Other vegetable (except potato) and melon farming
1113	Fruit and	Tree Nut Farming
	111310	Orange groves
	111320	Citrus (except orange) groves
	111330	Non citrus fruit and tree nut farming
1114	Greenho	use, Nursery, and Floriculture Production
	111411	Mushroom production
	111412	Cannabis grown under cover
	111419	Other food crops grown under cover
	111421	Nursery and tree production
	111422	Floriculture production

1119	Other Cro	p farming
	111910	Tobacco farming
	111920	Cotton farming
	111930	Sugar cane farming
	111940	Hay farming
	111993	Fruit and vegetable combination farming
	111994	Maple syrup and products production
	111995	Cannabis grown in open fields
	111999	All other miscellaneous crop farming
1121	Cattle ran	ching and farming
	112110	Beef cattle ranching and farming, including feedlots
	112120	Dairy cattle and milk production
1122	Hog and F	Pig Farming
	112210	Hog and pig farming
1123	Poultry ar	nd Egg Production
	112310	Chicken egg production
	112320	Broiler and other meat type chicken production
	112330	Turkey production
	112340	Poultry hatcheries
	112391	Combination poultry and egg production
	112399	All other poultry production
1124	Sheep and	d Goat Farming
	112410	Sheep farming
	112420	Goat farming
1125	Aquacultı	
	112510	Aquaculture
1129		mal Production
	112910	Apiculture
	112920	Horse and other equine production
	112930	Fur bearing animal and rabbit production
	112991	Animal combination farming
	112999	All other miscellaneous animal production
1132		rseries and gathering of forest products
	113210	Forest nurseries and gathering of forest products
1141	Fishing	
	114113	Salt water fishing
	114114	Freshwater fishing

1142	Hunting a	and trapping
	114210	Hunting and trapping
1151	Support A	Activities for Crop Production
	115110	Suport activities for crop production
1152	Support A	Activities for Animal Production
	115210	Support activities for animal production
3111	Animal fo	ood manufacturing
	311111	Dog and cat food manufacturing
	311119	Other animal food manufacturing
3112	Grain and	d Oilseed Milling
	311211	Flour milling
	311214	Rice milling and malt manufacturing
	311221	Wet corn milling
	311224	Oilseed processing
	311225	Fat and oil refining and blending
	311230	Breakfast cereal manufacturing
3113	Sugar and	d Confectionery Product Manufacturing
	311310	Sugar manufacturing
	311340	Non chocolate confectionery manufacturing
	311351	Chocolate and chocolate confectionery manufacturing from cacao beans
	311352	Confectionery manufacturing from purchased chocolate
3114	Fruit and	Vegetable Preserving and Specialty Food Manufacturing
	311410	Frozen food manufacturing
	311420	Fruit and vegetable canning, pickling and drying
3115	Dairy Pro	duct Manufacturing
	311511	Fluid milk manufacturing
	311515	Butter, cheese, and dry and condensed dairy product manufacturing
	311520	Ice cream and frozen dessert manufacturing
3116	Meat Pro	duct Manufacturing
	311614	Rendering and meat processing from carcasses
	311615	Poultry slaughtering and processing
	311616	Beef cattle slaughtering
	311617	Hog slaughtering
	311619	Other animal slaughtering

3117	Seafood Product Preparation and Packaging		
	311710	Seafood product preparation and packaging	
3118	Bakeries	and Tortilla Manufacturing	
	311811	Bakeries, manufacture of products for retail sale	
	311814	Commercial bakeries and frozen bakery product manufacturing	
	311821	Cookie and cracker manufacturing	
	311824	Flour mixes, dough, and pasta manufacturing from purchased flour	
	311830	Tortilla manufacturing	
3119	Other Fo	od Manufacturing	
	311911	Roasted nut and peanut butter manufacturing	
	311919	Other snack food manufacturing	
	311920	Coffee and tea manufacturing	
	311930	Flavouring syrup and concentrate manufacturing	
	311940	Seasoning and dressing manufacturing	
	311990	All other food manufacturing	
3121	Beverage	Manufacturing	
	312110	Soft drink and ice manufacturing	
	312120	Breweries	
	312130	Wineries	
	312140	Distilleries	
4111	Farm pro	oduct merchant wholesalers	
	411110	Live animal merchant wholesalers	
4131	Food me	rchant wholesalers	
	413110	General line food merchant wholesalers	
	413120	Dairy and milk products merchant wholesalers	
	413130	Poultry and egg merchant wholesalers	
	413140	Fish and seafood product merchant wholesalers	
	413150	Fresh fruit and vegetable merchant wholesalers	
	413160	Red meat and meat product merchant wholesalers	
	413190	Other specialty line food merchant wholesalers	
4132	Beverage	e merchant wholesalers	
	413210	Non alcoholic beverage merchant wholesalers	
	413220	Alcoholic beverage merchant wholesalers	
4133	Cigarette	e and tobacco product merchant wholesalers	
	413310	Cigarette and tobacco product merchant wholesalers	

4134	Cannabis	s merchant wholesalers
	413410	Cannabis merchant wholesalers
4451	Grocery	and convenience retailers
	445110	Supermarkets and other grocery retailers (except Convenience retailers)
	445131	Convenience retailers
4452	Specialty	food retailers
	445230	Fruit and vegetable markets
	445240	Meat markets
	445250	Fish and seafood markets
	445291	Baked goods retailers
	445292	Confectionery and nut retailers
	445298	All other specialty food retailers
4453	Beer, wir	ne and liquor retailers
	445320	Beer, wine and liquor retailers
4821		sportation
	482112	Short haul freight rail transportation
	482113	Mainline freight rail transportation
	482114	Passenger rail transportation
4841	General	freight trucking
	484110	General freight trucking, local
	484121	General freight trucking, long distance, truck load (single shipper)
	484122	General freight trucking, long distance, less than truck load (multiple shippers)
4842	Specializ	ed freight trucking
	484210	Used household and office goods moving
	484221	Bulk liquids trucking, local
	484222	Dry bulk materials trucking, local
	484223	Forest products trucking, local
	484229	Other specialized freight (except used goods) trucking, local
	484231	Bulk liquids trucking, long distance
	484232	Dry bulk materials trucking, long distance
	484233	Forest products trucking, long distance
	484239	Other specialized freight (except used goods) trucking, long distance

4931	Warehou	using and storage
	493110	General warehousing and storage
	493120	Refrigerated warehousing and storage
	493130	Farm product warehousing and storage
	493190	Other warehousing and storage
5417	Scientific	research and development services
	541710	Research and development in the physical, engineering and life sciences
5419	Other pro	ofessional, scientific and technical services
	541940	Veterinary services
6112	Commun	ity colleges and C.E.G.E.P.s
	611210	Community colleges and C.E.G.E.P.s
6113	Universit	ties
	611310	Universities
8113	Social Ad	lcovacy Organizations
	813310	Social advocacy organizations
8139	Business	, Professional, Labor, Political, and Similar Organizations
	813910	Business associations
	813920	Professional organizations
	813930	Labour organizations
	813940	Political organizations
	813990	Other member organizations
9129	Other pr	ovincial and territorial public administration
	912910	Other provincial and territorial public administration
913	Local, mi	unicipal and regional public administration
	913910	Other local, municipal and regional public administration
9141	Indigeno	us public administration
	914111	First Nations public administration
	914112	Métis public administration
	914113	Inuit public administration
9191	Internati	onal and other extra-territorial public admin
	919110	International and other extra